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HEY . . . THERE ’S  A   FARMER
FARMER ''S MARKET 

S MARKET   ININ   C ITY  HALL !   

 I grow,  
therefore I am. 



 

Ned.Noel@eauclairewi.gov 

Rodney.Bonesteel@eauclairewi.gov 

Darryl.Tufte@eauclairewi.gov 

isas@eauclaire.lib.wi.us  

John.LeBrun@eauclairewi.gov 

Joshua.Solinger@eauclairewi.gov 

KT.Gallagher@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Chris.Finn@eauclairewi.gov 

Matt.Staudenmaier@eauclairewi.gov 

Patrick.Newkirk@eauclairewi.gov 
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A. glow in the dark trees!   

 
 

 

 

click here to find out more.     

Free wifi from trees?  Yep!  
Visit the treewifi site here. 

DID YOU KNOW?              
Eau Claire has been                                      
a Tree City USA city                                   

for 37 years! 

Listen to this podcast about the science     
of trees in cities.  Very cool. 

 
How much do we really need shade?  

Read Milwaukee’s story here. 
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https://www.theguardian.com/science/2016/jul/03/fungi-glow-dark-luminscent-mushrooms-conservation-enviroment-bioscience
http://treewifi.org/
https://soundcloud.com/municipalequation/ep-10
http://www.wisconsingazette.com/news/environment/throw-some-shade-milwaukee-s-trees-vital-to-urban-well/article_f49400e8-7102-5732-87b2-203117c08ef9.html


HOW TO HAVE A   

FARMERFARMER ''S MARKET 
S MARKET   

AT  C ITY HALL   

IN  33  EASY STEPS :  

1.  1.  Bring your extra   
garden produce to the    

break room. 
 

2. 2.   Employees can take 
the produce home for   
the cost of a donation  
to the United Way. 

 
3. 3. That’s it! 

 Everyone benefits.    
 



S u bm i t  y o u r  g r e e n  p h o t o  t o  C h r i s . F i n n@ e a u c l a i r e w i . g o v . . . i t  c o u l d  b e  t h e  n e x t  G r e e n  T i p s  c o v e r !   A n d  h e y ,  t h a n k s  f o r  s h a r i n g .  

So what is iTree? 

*did you know that     
our Parks & Forestry 
department manages 
approx. 50,000 trees          
per year with an      
annual calculated     
benefit of $140 per 
tree? That’s about a 
$7M annual benefit to 
our community!            
Pretty mind-         
blowing! 

iTree is a free research     
tool for tree info that       

anyone can use!  
  click here to go to    
  the iTree site. 
 

http://www.itreetools.org/

